

BHARAT BALANCING WEIGHTSS & CO			ANNEXURE	
APPROVED BY	DOCUMENT NO	ISSUE NO	ISSUE DATE	REVISION NO.
MD	BBW/ANX/51	00	10/4/2023	00

WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT POLICY

BBW is committed to establish and practice "Waste Water Management Policy" in its plants and office facilities. BBW believes that Waste Water Management is a vital factor to protect our environment.

Once the Waste Water generation crosses Legal limits of Water Pollutant, BBW will follow following framework

- # Create Waste Water Management awareness amongst employees and vendors
- # Commit ourselves to continual improvement in Waste Water Management by conducting Waste Water Management Audits on a sustained basis
- # Encourage small group activities aiming for Waste Water Reduction and Management, amongst employees
- # Comply with all legal legislations
- # Suitable Primary, Secondary and Final Treatments will be put in place using Advanced Treatments. Necessary legal methods will be followed for Sludge Treatment, Dewatering and Land Application

My

10/4/2023

Managing Director